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Rocci Aguirre
Monadnock Community Conservation 
Partnership Monadnock Conservancy Project Manager

rocci
@monadnockconservancy.org

Ole Amundsen The Conservation Fund
Strategic Conservation Planning Program 
Manager

oamundsen
@conservationfund.org

Ginger Anderson
Vermont Department of Forests, 
Parks & Recreation Chief, Forest Resource Management ginger.anderson@state.vt.us

Alex Barrett Quiet Corner Initiative
Yale School of Forestry and 
Environmental Studies Forest Manager alex.barrett@yale.edu

Emily Bateson Highstead Conservation Director ebateson@highstead.net

Whit Beals Taconics Partnership New England Forestry Foundation Director of Land Protection
wbeals
@newenglandforestry.org

Nancy Bell The Conservation Fund Vermont Director nancy_bell@vermontel.net

Karen Bennett Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership UNH Cooperative Extension
Extension Forestry Professor and 
Specialist karen.bennett@unh.edu

Katherine Blake
MassConn Sustainable Forest 
Partnership

MassConn Sustainable Forest 
Partnership Partnership Coordinator kautumnblake@gmail.com

Kari Blood Forever Farmland Initiative Kestrel Land Trust Program Coordinator kari@kestreltrust.org

Jim Bonesteel Rensselaer Plateau Alliance Rensselaer Plateau Alliance President jim@rensselaerplateau.org
Dea 
Brickner-Wood

Great Bay Resource Protection 
Partnership

Great Bay Resource Protection 
Partnership Great Bay Coordinator bluesky24@comcast.net

Jim Bride
Monadnock Community Conservation 
Partnership Monadnock Conservancy Development Director

jim
@monadnockconservancy.org

Rebecca Brown Ammonoosuc Conservation Trust Executive Director rbrown@aconservationtrust.org

Lee Burnett Forest Works! - Springvale Region Forest Works! Outreach Coordinator
leeburnett_maine
@hotmail.com

Margot Burns
Lower CT River and Coastal Region 
Land Trust Exchange

Lower CT River Council of Govern-
ments Environmental Planner mburns@rivercog.org

Paul Catanzaro UMass Amherst Extension Assistant Professor cat@umext.umass.edu

Diano Circo
White Mountains to Moorehead 
Lake Initiative The Trust for Public Land Project Manager diano.circo@tpl.org
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Rob Clark US Forest Service Forest Management Group Leader rclark01@fs.fed.us
Bruce 
Clendenning Mahoosuc Initiative Appalachian Mountain Club Northern Forest Projects Director bclendenning@outdoors.org

Cris Coffin American Farmland Trust New England Director ccoffin@farmland.org

Jody Cologgi Highstead Program Coordinator jcologgi@highstead.net

Stephanie 
Cooper

Massachusetts Executive Office of 
Energy & Environmental Affairs Assistant Secretary stephanie.cooper@state.ma.us

Thomas Curren
Northeast Land Tust Consortium/
Pew Charitable Trusts Project Director tomlrct@yahoo.com

Charles Curtin Antioch University New England Core Faculty ccurtin@antioch.edu

Ashley Davies West Suburban Conservation Council Sudbury Valley Trustees AmeriCorps Regional Conservationist adavies@svtweb.org

Nate Davis Taconics Partnership Columbia Land Conservancy, Inc Land Protection Associate nated@clctrust.org

Kristin DeBoer Forever Farmland Initiative Kestrel Land Trust Executive Director kristin@kestrelturst.org

Andy Deegan
Ausbon Sargent Land Preservation 
Trust Land Protection Specialist adeegan@ausbonsargent.org

James 
DeNormandie LandVest GIS Director jdenormandie@landvest.com

Paul Dest
Mt. Agamenticus to the Sea 
Conservation Initiative

Wells National Estuarine Research 
Reserve Reserve Director dest@wellsnerr.org

Paul Doscher

Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership; 
Great Bay Resource Protection 
Project; Newfound Land Conservation 
Partnership

Society for the Protection of NH 
Forests Vice President for Land Conservation pdoscher@forestsociety.org

Rick Ellsmore
USDA - Natural Resources 
Conservation Service State Conservationist rick.ellsmore@nh.usda.gov

Landon Fake Mahoosuc Initiative Mahoosuc Pathways Executive Director
landon
@mahoosucpathways.org

Steve Falivene Harvard University Student foursu@gmail.com
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Keith Fletcher

Forest Works!, 12 Rivers 
Collaborative, Mt. Agamenticus to the 
Sea Conservation Initiative Maine Coast Heritage Trust Southern Maine Project manager kfletcher@mcht.org

Tim Fleury Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership UNH Cooperative Extension Forest Resources Educator tim.fleury@unh.edu

Mike Fraysier
Vermont Dept. of Forests, Parks 
and Recreation State Lands Protector mike.fraysier@state.vt.us

Andrew French
Connecticut River and Watershed 
National Blueway

Silvio O. Conte National Fish and 
Wildife Refuge Project Leader Andrew_French@fws.gov

Steven Fuller US Fish and Wildlife Service Conservation Design Specialist sfuller71@comcast.net

Al Futterman Nashua River Forest Partnership
Nashua River Watershed 
Association Land Programs Director

alf
@NashuaRiverWatershed.org

Christina Gibson Fairfield County RCP Highstead Conservation Intern cegibson108@gmail.com

Alec Giffen New England Forestry Foundation Maine Coordinator alecgiffen@gmail.com

David Govatski Friends of Pondicherry President david.govatski@gmail.com

Lloyd Griscom High Peaks Initiative High Peaks Alliance Director HPA, SRLT, MATLT lloyd.griscom@gmail.com

Bill Guenther MA-VT Woodland Partnership Vermont Division of Forestry Windham County Forester bill.guenther@state.vt.us

Carole Haas High Peaks Initiative Maine Appalachian Trail Land Trust Executive Director chaas@matlt.org

Brian Hall Harvard Forest GIS/Ecologist brhall@fas.harvard.edu

Reggie Hall The Conservation Fund Land Trust Loan Program Manager rhall@conservationfund.org

Charlie Hancock Cold Hollow to Canada Cold Hollow to Canada Consulting Forester
northwoodsforestry@gmail.
com

Scott Heth Taconics Partnership Audubon Sharon Director sheth@audubon.org

Shane Hetzler Quiet Corner Initiative
Yale School of Forestry and 
Environmental Studies Coordinator, Quiet Corner Initiative shane.hetzler@yale.edu

Jens Hilke Staying Connected Initiative
VT Fish & Wildlife Dept; Staying 
Connected Initiative Conservation Planning Biologist jens.hilke@state.vt.us

Tony Hiss New York University Author th15@nyu.edu



2012 New England RCP Network Gathering
Grappone Conference Center, Concord, NH, November 13, 2012

List of Attendees (page 4 of 7)

NAME RCP ORGANIZATION POSITION EMAIL

Richard Hubbard MA-VT Woodland Partnership Franklin Land Trust Executive Director rkhubbard@verizon.net

Helen Johnson

Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership; 
North Quabbin Regional Landscape 
Partnership

Massachusetts Department of 
Conservation and Recreation State Forester helen.johnson@state.ma.us

Stephen JohnsonNew England Forestry Foundation Sage Advisors Principal stjohnsonmcp@gmail.com

Matthew Kamm MA-VT Woodlands Partnership Mass Audubon Bird Conservation Assistant mkamm@massaudubon.org

Don Keirstead USDA-NRCS Ecologist donald.keirstead@nh.usda.gov

Daniel Kern Bear-Paw Regional Greenways Executive Director info@bear-paw.org

Walter Kersch Rensselaer Plateau Alliance Rensselaer Plateau Alliance Volunteer walterkersch@aol.com

Bill Labich Fairfield County RCP Highstead Regional Conservationist blabich@highstead.net

Colin Lawson
Friends of the Silvio O. Conte National 
Fish and Wildlife Refuge Trout Unlimited New England Culvert Project Coordinator clawson@tu.org

Sonya LeClair New England Forestry Foundation Programs Coordinator
sleclair@newenglandforestry.
org

Charles 
Levesque North East State Foresters Association

Innovative Natural Resource 
Solutions LLC President levesque@inrsllc.com

Jacquie Littlejohn Fairfield County RCP Aspetuck Land Truck Land Management Committee
jacquie@
littlejohncontemporary.com

Ray Lyons Ray Lyons & Associates Attorney raylyons@raylyons.com

Jay Maciejowski MA-VT Woodland Partnership
VT Department of Forests, Parks 
and Recreation District Forestry Manager jay.maciejowski@state.vt.us

Amanda 
Mahaffey Kennebec Woodland Partnership Forest Guild Northeast Region Director amanda@forestguild.org
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Mary McBryde Lyme Timber Company
Director of Conservation Strategy and 
Research mmcbryde@lymetimber.com

Beth McGuinn Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership
Ausbon Sargent Land Preservation 
Trust Land Protection Specialist bethm@ausbonsargent.org

Kate McQuerrey Taconics Partnership Vermont Land Trust Consultant kmcquerrey@wildblue.net

Jennifer Melville Open Space Institute Grant and Loan Coordinator jmelville@osiny.org

Stephen Meno Highstead Conservation Intern meno.stephen@gmail.com

Max Middleton PACENow Research Intern mhmiddle@gmail.com

Terry Miller
USDA Forest Service - State & 
Private Forestry Field Representative twmiller@fs.fed.us

Jim Mitchell Mahoosuc Initiative Mahoosuc Land Trust Executive Director  info@mahoosuc.org

Chris Modisette
Southern New England Heritage 
Forest Landscape Partnership

USDA Natural Resources 
Conservation Service

State Forester 
chris.modisette@ri.usda.gov

Bob O’Connor
Mass Executive Office of Energy 
and Environmental Affairs Director of Land and Forest Conservation robert.oconnor@state.ma.us

Buck O’Herin 12 Rivers Collaborative Sheepscot Wellspring Land Alliance Board Member buckoherin@fairpoint.net

John O’Neil Manchester Water Works Watershed Forester jmoneil@manchesternh.gov

Ryan Owens

Quabbin-to-Cardigan Partnership; 
Monadnock Community Conservation 
Partnership Monadnock Conservancy Executive Director

ryan@monadnockconservancy.
org

Jessica Parker Antioch University New England PhD Student jparker2@antioch.edu

Nancy Patch Cold Hollow to Canada VT Forests, Parks and Recreation Private Lands Forester nancy.patch@state.vt.us

Bob Perschel New England Forestry Foundation Executive Director
rperschel
@newenglandforestry.org

Alain Peteroy MA-VT Woodland Partnership Franklin Land Trust Director of Land Conservation apeteroy@franklinlandtrust.org

Marybeth Pettit Taconics Partnership Rensselaer Plateau Alliance mbpettit@gmail.com
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Marcel Polak Forest Works!
Maine Association of Conservation 
Commissions Interim Executive Director sprucemt@megalink.net

Jay Rasku
North Quabbin Regional Landscape 
Partnership

North Quabbin Regional Landscape 
Partnership Coordinator info@nqpartnership.org

Julie Renaud 
Evans Sustainable Forest Futures Director of Forestry jevans@northernforest.org

Heidi Ricci Taunton Watershed Coalition Mass Audubon Senior Policy Analyst hricci@massaudubon.org

Christopher Riely
Southern New England Heritage 
Forest Landscape Partnership Providence Water Forest Supervisor criely@provwater.com

Dee Robbins
Mount Grace Land Conservation 
Trust Program Manager MassLIFT-AmeriCorps robbins@mountgrace.org

John Roe Harvard Forest Bullard Fellow johnroe@fas.harvard.edu

Dag Rutherford Conservation Forestry Director of Operations
dag.rutherford
@conservationforestry.net

Kate Sayles
Southern New England Heritage 
Forest Landscape Partnership Northern RI Conservation District Agriculture and Forestry Tech ksayles.nricd@verizon.net

Jim Shallow
Southern Green Mountains Berkshire 
Hills, MA-VT Woodland Partnership Audubon Vermont Conservation and Policy Director jshallow@audubon.org

Tin Smith
Mt. Agamenticus to the Sea 
Conservation Initiative

Wells National Estuary Research 
Reserve Stewardship Coordinator tsmith@wellsnerr.org

Ken Stern NH Land Trust Coalition Five Rivers Conservation Trust Trustee kenstern2@comcast.net

Amanda Stone UNH Cooperative Extension
Extension Specialist, Land & Water Con-
servation amanda.stone@unh.edu

Wendy Sweetser The Trustees of Reservations
Community Conservation and Outreach 
Specialist wsweetser@ttor.org

Peter Throop
Monadnock Community Conseravtion 
Partnership Monadnock Conservancy Project Director

pete@monadnockconservancy.
org

Marc Tremblay
Southern New England Heritage 
Forest Landscape Partnership Land Management Services Forestry Consultant mstremb@cox.net
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Allison Truesdale Keeping Maine’s Forests Coordinator atruesdale@maine.rr.com

Martha Twombly
Newfound Land Conservation 
Partnership

Newfound Land Conservation 
Partnership Volunteer Coordinator mtwombly@forestsociety.org

Humphrey Tyler

Land Trust Exchange of the Lower 
Conn River Valley Council of 
Governments Lyme Land Conservation Trust Member of Board of Directors hstyler@comcast.net

Mary Tyrrell
Executive Director, Global Institute of 
Sustainable Forestry

Yale School of Forestry and 
Environmental Studies mary.tyrrell@yale.edu

Pieter van Loon MA-VT Woodland Partnership Vermont Land Trust Stewardship Forester pieter@vlt.org

Chris Volonte Forever Farmland Initiative Kestrel Land Trust Land Steward stewardship@kestreltrust.org

Carrie Walia Upland Headwaters Alliance Loon Echo Land Trust Executive Director info@lelt.org

Joan Weir
Southern Green Mountains Berkshire 
Hills, MA-VT Woodland Partnership Vermont Land Trust Regional Director, SE Region jweir@vlt.org

Jill Weiss Antioch University New England
PhD Candidate - 
Researching Conservation Networks jillweiss10@gmail.com

Chris Wells Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership
Society for the Protection of NH 
Forests Senior Director for Strategic Projects cwells@forestsociety.org

Sarah Wells
North Quabbin Regional Landscape 
Partnership

Mount Grace Land Conservation 
Trust Land Conservation Associate wells@mountgrace.org

Kara Whelan Westchester Land Trust Director of Conservation Programs kara@westchesterlandtrust.org

Heather Williams Fairfield County RCP Aspetuck Land Trust VP Land Acquisition walklet@sbcglobal.net

Ben Wright Quabbin to Cardigan Partnership Kestrel Land Trust Land Conservation Specialist ben@kestreltrust.org

Karen Young
Mt. Agamenticus to the Sea 
Conservation Initiative

Mt. Agamenticus to the Sea 
Conservation Initiative Coordinator kyoung@mta2c.org

Leigh 
Youngblood

North Quabbin Regional Landscape 
Partnership

Mount Grace Land Conservation 
Trust Executive Director youngblood@mountgrace.org


